



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6382/2024

MASJID AND DARGAH SHAH ABDUL SALAM THROUGH ITS
MUTAWALLI SHRI MOHD MOHIUDDIN Petitioner

Through: Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Mr. Mudassar
Jahan Faridi, Mr. Naman Jain,
Advocates.

versus

THE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH OFFICE OF
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR DELHI & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, ASC with Mr.
Shubham Kumar, Mr. Naved Ahmed
and Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh,
Advocates for R-1.
Mrs. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, ASC
with Ms. Bahiste Jahan, Advocates
for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **06.05.2024**
CM APPL. 26515/2024 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 6382/2024, CM APPL. 26514/2024

The Petitioner has approached this Court for constitution of a Tribunal under
Section 83(1) of the Waqf Board under the Waqf Act, 1995.

It is stated that the Tribunal is not working since April, 2022.

Learned Counsel for the GNCTD seeks some time to get instructions



List on 29.05.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 6, 2024
Rahul