



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6382/2024 & CM APPL. 26514/2024

MASJID AND DARGAH SHAH ABDUL SALAM THROUGH ITS
MUTAWALLI SHRI MOHD MOHIUDDIN Petitioner

Through: Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq with Ms.
Mudassar Jahan Faridi and Ms.
Ramsha Shan, Advs.

versus

THE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH OFFICE OF
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR DELHI & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, ASC with Mr.
Shubham Kumar, Mr. Naved Ahmed
and Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh,
Advocates for R-1.
Mrs. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, ASC
with Mr. Faizan Khan and Mr. Monis
Faridi, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

% **ORDER**
29.05.2024

List on 30.07.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 29, 2024
Rahul