



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6382/2024 & CM APPL. 26514/2024**

**MASJID AND DARGAH SHAH ABDUL SALAM THROUGH ITS  
MUTAWALLI SHRI MOHD MOHIUDDIN .....Petitioner**

Through: **Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq with Ms.  
Mudassar Jahan Faridi, Ms. Ramsha  
Shan and Mr. Mohd. Raof,  
Advocates.**

versus

**THE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH OFFICE OF  
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR DELHI & ANR. ....Respondents**

Through: **Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, ASC, GNCTD  
with Mr. Shubham Kumar, Mr. Vivek  
Kr. Singh and Mr. Naved Ahmed,  
Advocates.  
Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, ASC with  
Mr. Monis Faridi, Mr. Murshlin  
Ansari, Mr. Faizan Khan, Advocates  
for R-2**

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER  
30.07.2024**

%

1. It is already 04:50 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 14<sup>th</sup> October, 2024.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**JULY 30, 2024/ab**