



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6382/2024 & CM APPL. 26514/2024

MASJID AND DARGAH SHAH ABDUL SALAM THROUGH ITS
MUTAWALLI SHRI MOHD MOHIUDDINPetitioner

Through: Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq and Ms. Mudassar
Soham F., Advocates.

versus

THE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH OFFICE OF
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, ASC with Mr.
Shubham Kr. Mr. Vivek Kr. Singh
and Mr. Naved Ahmed, Advocates for
GNCTD.

Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, ASC with
Mr. Monis Faridi and Ms. Faizan
Khan, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

14.10.2024

%

1. Through the present writ petition, the Petitioner seeks directions to Respondent No. 1 for issuance of appropriate Notification under Section 83(1) of the Waqf Act, 1995 for re-constitution of Waqf Tribunal at the earliest.

2. It has ben noted that the present matter could not be taken up on previous two dates. Today, Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, ASC for GNCTD, on instructions, states that substantial progress has been made for resolving the grievance in the present writ petition. He states that he will file a status



report to this effect. Let the same be done within a period of four weeks from today.

3. Renotify on 18th December, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

OCTOBER 14, 2024

as