



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6382/2024 & CM APPL. 26514/2024 (for directions)

MASJID AND DARGAH SHAH ABDUL SALAM THROUGH ITS
MUTAWALLI SHRI MOHD MOHIUDDINPetitioner

Through: Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Ms. Mudassar
Jahan Fareedi, Mr. Vishwajeet
Kumar, Advocates

versus

THE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH OFFICE OF
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Mr. Naved
Ahmed, Advocates for R-1
Mr. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, ASC with
Mr. Monis Faridi, Advocates for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

18.12.2024

%

1. It is noted that despite the orders passed by this Court, no progress has been made for the constitution of the Waqf Tribunal. Accordingly, Secretary, Law Department is directed to join the proceedings through video conferencing on the next date of hearing. The status report be also filed on or before the next date of hearing.

2. Re-notify on 24th February, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2024/ab