



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6382/2024 and CM APPL.26514/2024

**MASJID AND DARGAH SHAH ABDUL SALAM  
THROUGH ITS MUTAWALLI SHRI MOHD MOHIUDDIN**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Ms. Mudassar  
Jahan Faridi and Mr. Vishwajeet  
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

**THE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH  
OFFICE OF LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR DELHI & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Adv. for R1.  
Mr. Reetesh Singh, Advocate for Law  
Secretary.  
Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, ASC  
alongwith Mr. Monis Faridi and Mr.  
Faizan Khan, Advocates for R2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

**24.02.2025**

%

1. Learned Law Secretary has joined the proceedings through video conferencing. He is requested to examine the matter and endeavour to ensure that the Waqf Tribunal is constituted expeditiously.
2. List on 01.05.2025.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**FEBRUARY 24, 2025/at**