



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6382/2024 and CM APPL.26514/2024

MASJID AND DARGAH SHAH ABDUL SALAM THROUGH ITS
MUTAWALLI SHRI MOHD MOHIUDDINPetitioner

Through: Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq and Ms. udassar
Jahan Faridi, Advs.

versus

THE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH OFFICE OF
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, ASC,
Mohd. Danish, Adv. for R-2 / Delhi
Waqf Borad (through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **18.09.2025**

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 10.11.2025.

By order

Court Master

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/r